## 900422977 09/29/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM445063 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900422159

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boise White Paper, L.L.C.		09/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SouthCoast Paper, LLC	
Street Address:	1545 Sumter St., Suite 200	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989813	DIVERSE EARTH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-595-5300

**Email:** ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7207-80536-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Caldwell

SIGNATURE: /Lisa M. Caldwell/

DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Reg. No. 3989813#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0551

900422977

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademark Assignment**

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into thisday of
<u></u>
Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and SOUTHCOAST PAPER, LLC, a
South Carolina limited liability company ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of the trademark registration identified below and the goodwill of the business to which the mark pertains:

> USPTO FULL Mark: **DIVERSE EARTH®** (the "Mark") USPTO Registration Number: 3989813

USPTO Registration Date: July 5, 2011

ASSIGNOR:

WHEREAS, the Mark and the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains is primarily related to certain paper products with certain environmental, social and economic sustainability attributes; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, the right to register the Mark, together with any and all common law rights associated therewith, and the right to take action, claim relief and recover damages in respect of infringements, as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:

BOISE WHITE PAPER, L.L.C.	SOUTHÇOAST PAPER, LLC
By Paul College	By LALLS
Name Paul LeBlanc	Name Kemeth Wil
Title Vice President Paper	Title President
Date 9-11-17	Date 9-5-17

Date 9-1(-17

{178448:0000:01644410:3} TRADEMARK REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0552 RECORDED: 09/22/2017